

Picnic in the Park Competition 2021 Terms and Conditions

This is a game of chance.

The competition opens 7pm Friday 13 January 2022 (AEST) and closes 11:59pm Tuesday 15 February (AEST). Entries received before or after these dates will not be eligible.

The Promoter is Dandenong Market Pty Ltd (DMPL), 40 Cleeland Street Dandenong.

To enter the prize draw, entrants must; log into a Facebook and/or Instagram account, **like** Dandenong Market's promotional post and **tag** a friend in Dandenong Market's promotional post. Mutiple tags will count as multiple entries which will be accepted.

This competition is open to all Australian residents excluding employees, traders and their immediate families of the Promoter and its associated agencies and companies.

The prize is not redeemable for cash, credit or product and no exchanges are offered. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any variation in the value of the prize (or part thereof).

The prize consists of one picnic hamper packed with fresh seasonal produce from Dandenong Market's traders to the value of \$100.

The winners will be drawn at random on Thursday 17 February 2022 at 12pm and winners will be notified via email/phone call.

The prize must be accepted on or before 5pm Friday 18 February 2022. The prize will be redrawn if not accepted before this time. The prize must be collected from Dandenong Market Management Office (40 Cleeland Street, Dandenong) before Sunday 26 February 2022.

The prize is not transferable, not refundable or redeemable for cash. The prize cannot be sold, auctioned or given away. The Promoter takes no responsibility for any variations in prize values.

The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any entrant for tampering with the competition process or attempting to act in a fraudulent or dishonest manner.

The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with the prizes except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law.

The Dandenong Market Privacy Policy outlines the practices adopted by Dandenong Market for the management of personal information. It is designed to give individuals an understanding of the types of personal information Dandenong Market collects, and how it is used, stored, disclosed and accessed.T

The purpose of collecting personal information during this competitions helps Dandenong Market contact winning entrants.

Click here to learn more about the Dandenong Market Privacy Policy.

Acceptance of the prize/s shall be deemed to be an acknowledgement and acceptance of these terms and conditions.



E info@dandenongmarket.com.au

W dandenongmarket.com.au

Market

Cnr Clow and Cleeland St, Dandenong VIC 3175

Postal address

PO Box 7022 Dandenong VIC 3175

Market opening hours

We are open every Sunday, Tuesday, Friday and Saturday (except public holidays)

ABN 25 159 177 492







